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Numbe

r Angler Name

Day 1 

Tokens

Day 1 % 

age

Day 2 

Tokens

Day 2 % 

age

Day 3 

Tokens

Day 3 % 

age

Total 

Tokens

% age 

Total

1st 9 Derek Yuille 118 100.00 0 0.00 976 100.00 1094 200.00

2nd 18 Alasdair Campbell 59 100.00 0 0.00 901 100.00 960 200.00

3rd 23 John Nicolson 63 100.00 0 0.00 801 82.58 864 182.58

4th 16 Mark Duncan 42 71.19 0 0.00 746 100.00 788 171.19

5th 13 Howard Foster 28 100.00 0 0.00 611 62.60 639 162.60

6th 25 Derek Firth 49 77.78 0 0.00 420 81.55 469 159.33

7th 1 Dan Mackay 7 50.00 0 0.00 515 100.00 522 150.00

8th 24 Paul Firth 10 71.43 0 0.00 721 74.33 731 145.76

9th 2 Dougie McKendrick 14 100.00 0 0.00 394 40.62 408 140.62

10th 6 Allan Stewart 56 88.89 0 0.00 255 49.51 311 138.40

11th 15 Jocky Robertson 54 91.53 0 0.00 321 43.03 375 134.55

12th 8 Peter Redshaw 8 57.14 0 0.00 736 75.41 744 132.55

13th 4 Donald Morrison 28 47.46 0 0.00 797 82.16 825 129.62

14th 21 Ken O'Connor 63 100.00 0 0.00 165 18.31 228 118.31

15th 11 Willy Orrock 14 50.00 0 0.00 502 67.29 516 117.29

16th 22 Joe Connolly 70 59.32 0 0.00 236 45.83 306 105.15

17th 7 Alastair Forsyth 0 0.00 0 0.00 970 100.00 970 100.00

18th 14 R.G.Forbes 14 22.22 0 0.00 634 65.36 648 87.58

19th 10 Carl Ferrier 35 29.66 0 0.00 516 57.27 551 86.93

20th 20 Billy McCormack 7 25.00 0 0.00 456 61.13 463 86.13

21st 17 Kevin Mackay 40 67.80 0 0.00 150 16.65 190 84.44

22nd 19 Eddie Hughes 21 35.59 0 0.00 356 36.48 377 72.07

23rd 5 Willie Carr 49 41.53 0 0.00 106 10.86 155 52.39

24th 3 Gus Mackenzie 0 0.00 0 0.00 311 34.52 311 34.52

25th 12 Alastair Fullerton 0 0.00 0 0.00 256 34.32 256 34.32

26th 26 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

27th 27 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

28th 28 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Individual Scores



Angler 

Number
Angler Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 &

Angler 

Number
Angler Day 1 Day 2 Day3 Total

8 Peter Redshaw 57.14 0.00 75.41 & 9 Derek Yuille 100.00 0.00 100.00 332.55

4 Donald Morrison 47.46 0.00 82.16 & 18 Alasdair Campbell 100.00 0.00 100.00 329.62

1 Dan Mackay 50.00 0.00 100.00 & 2 Dougie McKendrick 100.00 0.00 40.62 290.62

24 Paul Firth 71.43 0.00 74.33 & 15 Jocky Robertson 91.53 0.00 43.03 280.31

25 Derek Firth 77.78 0.00 81.55 & 21 Ken O'Connor 100.00 0.00 18.31 277.64

10 Carl Ferrier 29.66 0.00 57.27 & 23 John Nicolson 100.00 0.00 82.58 269.51

20 Billy McCormack 25.00 0.00 61.13 & 16 Mark Duncan 71.19 0.00 100.00 257.31

19 Eddie Hughes 35.59 0.00 36.48 & 6 Allan Stewart 88.89 0.00 49.51 210.47

14 R.G.Forbes 22.22 0.00 65.36 & 11 Willy Orrock 50.00 0.00 67.29 204.88

13 Howard Foster 100.00 0.00 62.60 & 12 Alastair Fullerton 0.00 0.00 34.32 196.92

5 Willie Carr 41.53 0.00 10.86 & 22 Joe Connolly 59.32 0.00 45.83 157.53

7 Alastair Forsyth 0.00 0.00 100.00 & 3 Gus Mackenzie 0.00 0.00 34.52 134.52

0 0 0 0 & 0 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 & 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 & 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 & 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 & 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 & 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 & 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 & 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 & 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 & 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Boat Championships Pairs



Angler 

Number Angler Day 1 Day 2 Day 3

Angler 

Number Angler Day 1 Day 2 Day 3

Angler 

Number Angler Day 1 Day 2

4 Donald Morrison 47.46 0.00 82.16 18 Alasdair Campbell 100.00 0.00 100.00 8 Peter Redshaw 57.14 0.00

1 Dan Mackay 50.00 0.00 100.00 2 Dougie McKendrick 100.00 0.00 40.62 10 Carl Ferrier 29.66 0.00

24 Paul Firth 71.43 0.00 74.33 15 Jocky Robertson 91.53 0.00 43.03 25 Derek Firth 77.78 0.00

13 Howard Foster 100.00 0.00 62.60 12 Alastair Fullerton 0.00 0.00 34.32 11 Willy Orrock 50.00 0.00

20 Billy McCormack 25.00 0.00 61.13 16 Mark Duncan 71.19 0.00 100.00 3 Gus Mackenzie 0.00 0.00

19 Eddie Hughes 35.59 0.00 36.48 6 Allan Stewart 88.89 0.00 49.51 5 Willie Carr 41.53 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

Day 3

Angler 

Number Angler Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total

75.41 9 Derek Yuille 100.00 0.00 100.00 662.18

57.27 23 John Nicolson 100.00 0.00 82.58 560.13

81.55 21 Ken O'Connor 100.00 0.00 18.31 557.96

67.29 14 R.G.Forbes 22.22 0.00 65.36 401.79

34.52 7 Alastair Forsyth 0.00 0.00 100.00 391.83

10.86 22 Joe Connolly 59.32 0.00 45.83 368.01

0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Day 1

Number Species Weight  Kg Number Species Weight  Kg %

1st 25 Derek Firth Ling 2.95 1st 0.00

2nd 21 Ken O'Connor Ling 2.6 2nd 0.00

3rd 25 Derek Firth Ling 2.4 3rd 0.00

9 Derek Yuille Ling 2.25 0.00

13 Howard Foster Ling 1.65 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Day 2

Number Species Weight  Kg Number Species Weight  Kg %

1st 1st 0.00

2nd 2nd 0.00

3rd 3rd 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Name Name

Heaviest Fish Specimen Fish

Name Name

Heaviest Fish Specimen Fish



Day 3

Number Species Weight  Kg Number Species Weight  Kg %

1st 1 Dan Mackay Ling 4.35 1st 16 Mark Duncan C/Wrasse 0.95 #N/A

2nd 23 John Nicolson Ling 2.75 2nd 12 Alastair Fullerton Mackerel 0.5 #N/A

3rd 16 Mark Duncan Cod 2.1 3rd 0.00

13 Howard Foster Pollack 2.05 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Overall

Number Species Weight  Kg Number Species Weight  Kg %

1st 1 Dan Mackay Ling 4.35 1st 16 Mark Duncan C/Wrasse 0.95 69.80

2nd 25 Derek Firth Ling 2.95 2nd 12 Alastair Fullerton Mackerel 0.5 29.39

3rd 23 John Nicolson Ling 2.75 3rd 0.00

Heaviest Fish Specimen Fish

Name Name

Heaviest Fish Specimen Fish

Name Name



Boat Name Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total 

Challenger 244 0 4317 4561

Welcome Home STBD 272 0 2785 3057

Welcome Home Port 245 0 2281 2526

Crusader STBD 49 0 2043 2092

Crusader Port 39 0 1426 1465

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0

11 0 0 0 0

12 0 0 0 0

Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total

129 0 427 556

Total Points per Boat - Best Skipper Award

Total Number Of Fish Landed


